## 504217357 02/07/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4264034

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | DEMERGER       |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name         | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| STICHTING VU | 01/01/2016     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | STICHTING VUMC    |  |
|-----------------|-------------------|--|
| Street Address: | DE BOELELAAN 1105 |  |
| City:           | AMSTERDAM         |  |
| State/Country:  | NETHERLANDS       |  |
| Postal Code:    | 1081 HV           |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14115279 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (801)531-9168

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 801-532-1922

Email: blvowles@TraskBritt.com
Correspondent Name: ALLEN C. TURNER
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2550

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84110

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 2183-P12108US #4  |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | ALLEN C. TURNER   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Allen C. Turner/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 02/07/2017        |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=P94727US00 2016 demerger Stichting VU-VUMC#page1.tif

PATENT 504217357 REEL: 041651 FRAME: 0753



## **DECLARATION DEMERGER STICHTING VU-VUMC** (DEMERGER AS DEFINED IN ARTICLE 2:334A SUBSECTION 3 DUTCH CIVIL CODE (BURGERLIJK WETBOEK))

#### The undersigned:

Martine Bijkerk, civil-law notary in Amsterdam,

#### hereby declares that:

- on 31 December 2015 a deed of demerger as defined in article 2:334a subsection 3 Dutch Civil Code (Burgerlijk Wetboek) was executed before Martine Bijkerk, civil-law notary in Amsterdam;
- the demerger came into effect on 1 January 2016;
- parties to the demerger were:
  - Stichting VU-VUmc (as per 1 January 2016 renamed to: Stichting VU), a foundation (stichting), incorporated under the laws of the Netherlands with its registered seat in Amsterdam, the Netherlands, and principal place of business in (1081 HV) Amsterdam, De Boelelaan 1105, registered with the trade register under number 53815211 ("Demerging Legal Entity"); and
  - b. Stichting VUmc, a foundation (stichting), incorporated under the laws of the Netherlands with its registered seat in Amsterdam, the Netherlands, and principal place of business in (1081 HV) Amsterdam, De Boelelaan 1105, registered with the trade register under number 64156338 (the "Acquiring Legal Entity");
- as a result of the demerger the Acquiring Legal Entity acquired, inter alia, all international accruing from the patent application rights PCT/NL2011/0502099 owned by the Demerging Legal Entity, filed 2 May 2011, and the invention(s) described therein, including any and all priority rights of the said patent applications and including any and all divisionals and continuations thereof, including European patent application 11731142.3 filed 2 December 2013 and US patent application 14/115,279 filed 1 November 2013.

Signed in Amsterdam on 1\February 2017.

RECORDED: 02/07/2017

0010409/5955888

**PATENT** REEL: 041651 FRAME: 0754